Workload and strength
Selected statistics

IMMIGRATION

Annex 2.5

Number of staff

1983
2,169

1987
2,561

Workload~-
No. of items

Work Toad
per head

Work load-
No. of items

Work Toad
per head

%
Change
in
workload

% Change
in

work load

per head

1. Air/sea/land
passengers

2. Removal &
repatriation at
VIC/prosecution
and deportation
cases

3. VR arrivals
(including
ECVIIs)

4. Investigations
(forgeries,
overstayers,
IIs, etc.)

5. Entry
certificates/
visas

6. Applications
for naturali-
sation
registration
(BDTC)

7. Travel
documents
issued

27.67 m

19,888

3,742

13,601

1,368,575

2,807

1,062,444

12,757

9.17

1.73

631

490

34.02 m

21,423

10,805

13,994

1,617,156

5,143

819,943

13,284

8.37

4.22

631

2.01

320

23

189

18

83

144

56
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Abbreviations

VIC Victoria Immigration Centre

VR Vietnamese refugees

ECVII: Ex-China Vietnamese illegal immigrants
11 : I1legal immigrants

BDTC :

British Dependent Territories Citizen
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