## Workload and strength Selected statistics

## IMMIGRATION

Number of staff	1983 2,169		1987 2,561		% Change	% Change in
	Workload-	Workload	Workload-	Work load	in	work load
	No. of items	per head	No. of items	per head	workload	per head
l. Air/sea/land passengers	27.67 m	12,757	34.02 m	13,284	23	4
2. Removal & repatriation at VIC/prosecution and deportation	19,888	9.17	21,423	8.37	8	-9
cases		·				
3. VR arrivals (including ECVIIs)	3,742	1.73	10,805	4.22	189	144
4. Investigations (forgeries, overstayers, IIs, etc.)	13,601	6.27	13,994	5.46	3	-13
						-
5. Entry certificates/ visas	1,368,575	631	1,617,156	631	18	0
6. Applications for naturali- sation	2,807	1.29	5,143	2.01	83	56
registration (BDTC)			•			
7. Travel documents issued	1,062,444	490	819,943	320	-23	-35

## Abbreviations

VIC : Victoria Immigration Centre

VR : Vietnamese refugees

ECVII: Ex-China Vietnamese illegal immigrants

II : Illegal immigrants

BDTC : British Dependent Territories Citizen